Ref

Hits

Search Query

DBs

Default
Operator

Plurals

Time Stamp

S1

S2

S3

54

S5

S6

57

S8

378

262

13

73

2!

378

262

13

713/170.ccls.

S1 and @ad<"20010821"

S2 and nonce$?2

nonce$2 and @ad<"20010821" and

replay adj attack$2

S4 not S3

713/170.ccls.

S6 and @ad<"20010821"

S7 and nonce$?2

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2005/02/18 12:15

2005/02/18 12:15

2005/02/18 12:24

2005/02/18 15:57

2005/02/18 13:42

2005/02/18 15:57

2005/02/18 15:57

2005/02/18 15:57

Search History 2/21/2005 4:06:30 PM Page 1
C:\Documents and Settings\kschubert\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\Nonce Values.wsp




S9

S10

s11

S12

S13

S14

S15

S16

73

71

26

369

34

168

378

262

nonce$2 and @ad<"20010821" and
replay adj attack$2 :

S9 not S8

nonce$2 and @ad<"20010821" and
replay not S10

713/171.ccls.

S12 and replay$2 and
@ad<"20010821"

"713"/$.ccls. and "380"/$.ccls. and
replay$2 and @ad<"20010821"

713/170.ccls.

$15 and @ad<"20010821"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2005/02/18 15:57

2005/02/18 15:57

2005/02/18 15:57

2005/02/21 10:27

2005/02/21 10:28

2005/02/21 10:30

2005/02/21 10:30

2005/02/21 10:30
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S17

S18

S19

S20

S21

S22

S23

S24

13

73

71

26

153

153

149

S16 and nonce$2

nonce$2 and @ad<"20010821" and
replay adj attack$2

S$18 not S17

nonce$2 and @ad<"20010821" and
replay not S19

S14 not (S18 or S20)

S21 not S20

S22 and (nonce or number or

time-stamp or time adj stamp)

S23 and nonce

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

OFF

2005/02/21 10:30

2005/02/21 10:30

2005/02/21 10:30

2005/02/21 10:30

2005/02/21 10:31

2005/02/21 10:36

2005/02/21 10:43

2005/02/21 10:43
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S25

526

"5970143".pn.

S25 and replay$2

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OFF

OFF

2005/02/21 13:24

2005/02/21 13:24
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