Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurais	Time Stamp
S1	378	713/170.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 12:15
52	262	S1 and @ad<"20010821"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 12:15
53	13	S2 and nonce\$2	US-PGPUB; OR USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB		OFF	2005/02/18 12:24
54	73	nonce\$2 and @ad<"20010821" and replay adj attack\$2			OFF	2005/02/18 15:57
S5	71	S4 not S3	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 13:42
S6	378	713/170.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 15:57
S7	262	S6 and @ad<"20010821"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 15:57
S8	13	S7 and nonce\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 15:57

•

·

• - - •

S9	73	nonce\$2 and @ad<"20010821" and replay adj attack\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 15:57
S10	71	S9 not S8	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 15:57
S11	26	nonce\$2 and @ad<"20010821" and replay not S10	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/18 15:57
S12	369	713/171.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:27
S13	34	S12 and replay\$2 and @ad<"20010821"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:28
S14	168	"713"/\$.ccls. and "380"/\$.ccls. and replay\$2 and @ad<"20010821"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30
S15	378	713/170.ccls.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30
S16	262	S15 and @ad<"20010821"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30

~,

e

S17	13	S16 and nonce\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30
S18	73	nonce\$2 and @ad<"20010821" and replay adj attack\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30
S19	71	S18 not S17	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30
S20	26	nonce\$2 and @ad<"20010821" and replay not S19	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:30
S21	153	S14 not (S18 or S20)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:31
S22	153	S21 not S20	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:36
S23	149	S22 and (nonce or number or time-stamp or time adj stamp)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:43
S24	2	S23 and nonce	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 10:43

• . 4

.

S25	2	"5970143".pn.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 13:24
S26	1	S25 and replay\$2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	OFF	2005/02/21 13:24

• • • •

.